101
Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Office of the Mayor
	Preparer
	Jessica Farrell
	Standing Committee Representative
	Jessica Farrell jessica.farrell@pittsburghpa.gov 412-354-0764
	Type of Legislation
	Other


Description of Legislation
Resolution authorizing the Office of the Mayor to enter into a one year mini reimbursement agreements for the 2023 Love Your Block program at a cost not to exceed $20,000.

Love Your Block is a block revitalization program created to reduce blight and increase resilience in the City of Pittsburgh by inviting neighborhood groups from across the City to propose volunteer-led projects to transform their blocks, and, if selected by the City through a competitive process, to enter into mini-grant reimbursement agreements with the City to fund these projects.  

	Total Cost
	$ 20,000

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
$20,000 from the 2023 Operating Budget: 11101.102000.58.58101.2023

Additional Operational Costs: None. 
Impact on City Revenue: None. 












SR 10/31/2023
If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
The Mayor is authorized to enter into mini reimbursement agreements with the vendors listed below for a total not-to-exceed amount of $20,000:
South Oakland Neighborhood Group
Brookline Teen Outreach
Uptown Partners of Pittsburgh
Filipino American Association of Pittsburgh
The Larmier Consensus Group
Evolve Coaching 
Pittsburgh Community Science Workshop
Southside Community Council 

Selection Criteria
•	Project impact to neighborhood and community 
•	Inclusive and welcoming to all neighborhood residents
•	Volunteer engagement
•           Even distribution of projects citywide across neighborhoods and Council districts 
•	Advice and counsel from partner City departments, including Law, DPW, Forestry, and        Planning as main partners 
•	Non-profit sponsors 
•	Property permissions 

Selection Committee Representation
Department of Public Works
Office of the Mayor-Neighborhood Services
Office of Community Health and Safety
Law Department

Waiver Justification
If a waiver was granted, explain the justification.

EORC Synopsis
Insert synopsis that was presented.

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.

